

CAZ INVESTMENTS

STANDARD TRANSFER TERMS

Terms Governing the Transfer of Fund Interests

Version 1.0 | Effective July 2026

These Standard Transfer Terms (these “Terms”) govern the transfer and assignment of all or a portion of a limited partnership interest (the “Interest”) in any private investment fund sponsored, managed, or advised by CAZ Investments LP or its affiliates (each, the “Partnership”). These Terms are incorporated by reference into the applicable CAZ Investments Transfer and Admission form (the “Transfer Form”) executed by the transferring party (the “Assignor”) and the receiving party (the “Assignee”). By executing the Transfer Form, the Assignor and the Assignee agree to be bound by these Terms as if fully set forth therein, effective as of the effective date specified in the Transfer Form (the “Effective Date”).

The general partner of the applicable Partnership is referred to herein as the “General Partner,” and CAZ Investments LP, a Texas limited partnership, is referred to herein as the “Investment Manager.” Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the current limited partnership agreement of the applicable Partnership, as amended from time to time (the “Partnership Agreement”). The Transfer Form identifies the applicable Partnership, the General Partner, the Interest being transferred, and whether the transfer is of all or a portion of the Assignor’s Interest.

1. Assignment and Assumption of the Interest

- (a) Assignor conveys, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, pursuant to the provisions of the Partnership Agreement, the Interest, and Assignee accepts such Interest and assumes all of Assignor’s rights, obligations (including, without limitation, the obligation to make any contributions and other payments to the Partnership required pursuant to the Partnership Agreement), and duties under the Partnership Agreement with respect to such Interest. By virtue of the preceding sentence, Assignor intends, and does hereby, transfer to Assignee the Interest, including, without limitation, the Capital Account balance associated with the Interest and all rights of Assignor to receive return of capital contributions or distributions of profit made with respect to the Interest on or after the Effective Date, whether or not such profit distributions relate to profit that was realized by the Partnership prior to the Effective Date.
- (b) Each of Assignor and Assignee grants a power of attorney appointing the General Partner as its attorney-in-fact with power and authority to act on its behalf to effect the assignment and assumption of the Interest and any other transactions contemplated by the Transfer Form and these Terms.

2. Assignor’s Representations and Warranties

Assignor certifies, represents, and warrants to, and for the benefit of, the Partnership, the General Partner, and Assignee as follows:

- (a) The Interest is solely owned beneficially and of record by Assignor, free and clear of all liens, encumbrances, security interests, options, claims, pledges, charges, restrictions, or limitations of any kind, other than the transfer restrictions and other applicable provisions of the Partnership Agreement.
- (b) Assignor has the absolute and unrestricted right, power, and authority to enter into and to perform its obligations under the Transfer Form and these Terms, and the execution, delivery, and performance by Assignor have been duly authorized by all necessary action on the part of Assignor. Upon execution and delivery, the Transfer Form (incorporating these Terms) will constitute a legal, valid, and binding obligation of Assignor, enforceable against Assignor in

accordance with its terms, except (i) as limited by applicable bankruptcy, insolvency, reorganization, moratorium, or other laws of general application affecting enforcement of creditors' rights and (ii) general principles of equity that restrict the availability of equitable remedies.

- (c) The execution, delivery, and performance of the Transfer Form and these Terms by Assignor will not (i) violate any provision of the organizational documents of Assignor, (ii) result in the creation or imposition of any security interest, lien, or other encumbrance upon its Interest under the Partnership Agreement or any contract, agreement, commitment, or restriction of any kind to which Assignor is a party or by which Assignor is bound, (iii) violate or conflict with any statute, law, judgment, decree, order, regulation, or rule of any court or governmental authority known to Assignor to be applicable to it, or (iv) except for the consent of the General Partner, which consent is provided for herein, require any waiver by, consent or approval of, or any filing or registration with any creditor of Assignor, any court or governmental agency, or any other third party, other than those which are required under the Partnership Agreement. Assignor is free to consummate the transactions contemplated by the Transfer Form without charges of breach of contract or similar charges.
- (d) There is no action, suit, claim, proceeding, arbitration, governmental inquiry, or investigation pending or, to Assignor's knowledge, threatened against Assignor at law or in equity before or by any instrumentality, domestic or foreign, which, if adversely determined, would be reasonably likely to question the validity of, or prevent in any material respect the consummation of, the transactions contemplated by the Transfer Form, or be reasonably likely to materially and adversely affect the Interest. There is no action or suit by Assignor pending or threatened against others relating to the Interest or the Partnership.
- (e) Except for the consent of the General Partner, which consent is provided for herein, Assignor has obtained all necessary waivers or consents required to effect the transfer of the Interest under the Partnership Agreement. The transfer of the Interest contemplated hereunder is in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Partnership Agreement.

3. Assignee's Representations and Warranties

Assignee certifies, represents, and warrants to, and for the benefit of, the Partnership, the General Partner, and Assignor as follows:

- (a) Assignee has the absolute and unrestricted right, power, and authority to enter into and to perform its obligations under the Transfer Form and these Terms, and the execution, delivery, and performance by Assignee have been duly authorized by all necessary action on the part of Assignee. Upon execution and delivery, the Transfer Form (incorporating these Terms) will constitute a legal, valid, and binding obligation of Assignee, enforceable against Assignee in accordance with its terms, except (i) as limited by applicable bankruptcy, insolvency, reorganization, moratorium, or other laws of general application affecting enforcement of creditors' rights and (ii) general principles of equity that restrict the availability of equitable remedies.
- (b) The execution, delivery, and performance of the Transfer Form and these Terms by Assignee will not (i) violate any provision of the organizational documents of Assignee, if applicable, (ii) result in the creation or imposition of any security interest, lien, or other encumbrance upon the Interest under the Partnership Agreement or any contract, agreement, commitment, or restriction of any kind to which Assignee is a party or by which Assignee is bound, (iii) violate or conflict with any statute, law, judgment, decree, order, regulation, or rule of any court or governmental authority known to Assignee to be applicable to it, or (iv) except for the consent of the General Partner, which consent is provided for herein, require any waiver by, consent or approval of, or any filing or registration with any creditor of Assignee, any court or governmental agency, or any other third party, other than those which are required under the

Partnership Agreement. Assignee is free to consummate the transactions contemplated by the Transfer Form without charges of breach of contract or similar charges.

- (c) Assignee has had access to such information concerning the Partnership as Assignee deems necessary to enable Assignee to make an informed decision concerning the acquisition of the Interest. Assignee has received, read, and understood the Partnership Agreement. Assignee has had access to the General Partner and the opportunity to ask questions of, and receive answers satisfactory to Assignee from, the General Partner concerning the acquisition of the Interest and the Partnership generally. Assignee has obtained all additional information requested by Assignee to verify the accuracy of all information furnished in connection with the acquisition of the Interest.
- (d) Neither the Partnership, the General Partner, nor the Investment Manager has made any representations regarding the current or expected value of the Interest, the Partnership, or any assets owned by the Partnership, and Assignee acknowledges that it has not relied on any statements or actions of the General Partner, the Investment Manager, or the Partnership in deciding whether to acquire the Interest.
- (e) Assignee is an “Accredited Investor” as such term is defined in Rule 501(a) of Regulation D under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the “Securities Act”). Assignee has not been formed for the purpose of making an investment in the Partnership.
- (f) If the Partnership relies on the exclusion provided by Section 3(c)(7) of the Investment Company Act of 1940, as amended (the “1940 Act”), Assignee is a “Qualified Purchaser,” as such term is defined in Section 2(a)(51)(A) of the 1940 Act, or a “knowledgeable employee” within the meaning of Rule 3c-5 promulgated under the 1940 Act. If the Partnership relies on the exclusion provided by Section 3(c)(1) of the 1940 Act and the Investment Manager charges performance compensation (such as a carried interest or incentive allocation) with respect to the Partnership, Assignee is a “qualified client” within the meaning of Rule 205-3 under the Investment Advisers Act of 1940, as amended. In all events, the transactions contemplated by the Transfer Form will not cause the Partnership to lose any exemption from registration under the 1940 Act, or subject the Partnership to additional regulatory requirements under the 1940 Act or otherwise. To the extent applicable to the Partnership, Assignee further represents and warrants that (i) the equity owners of Assignee have not increased their capital investments for the purpose of making an investment in the Partnership, (ii) it has made investments prior to the date hereof or intends to make investments in the near future and each beneficial owner of Assignee will share in the same proportion in each investment made or to be made, and (iii) its investment in the Partnership will not constitute more than forty percent (40%) of the assets of Assignee (including contributed capital).
- (g) Assignee is not (i) an “employee benefit plan” as defined in Section 3(3) of the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974, as amended (“ERISA”), that is subject to the provisions of Title I of ERISA, (ii) a “plan” that is subject to the prohibited transaction provisions of Section 4975 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the “Code”), or (iii) an entity whose assets are treated as “plan assets” under Section 3(42) of ERISA and any regulations promulgated thereunder because “employee benefit plans” or “plans” hold twenty-five percent (25%) or more of any class of equity interest in such entity.
- (h) Assignee acknowledges that it can bear the economic risk of the investment, including the risk of loss of its entire interest in the Partnership, and has such knowledge and experience in financial or business matters that it is capable of evaluating the merits and risks of acquiring the Interest. Because the Interest has not been registered under the Securities Act, and there is no current or anticipated public market therefor, Assignee may not be able to avail itself of the provisions of Rule 144 of the Securities Act with respect to the Interest, and the Interest cannot be sold unless subsequently registered under the Securities Act or pursuant to an applicable exemption therefrom. Assignee understands that the Partnership is under no

obligation, and does not intend, to effect any such registration at any time. Assignee also understands that sales or transfers of the Interest are further restricted by the provisions of the Partnership Agreement and applicable securities laws.

- (i) Assignee has received and reviewed the Partnership Agreement and is familiar with its terms.
- (j) Assignee does not have any contract, undertaking, agreement, or arrangement with any person to sell, transfer, or grant participation to such person, or to any third person, with respect to the Interest (except as otherwise contemplated by the Transfer Form). Assignee is acquiring the Interest solely for its own account for investment, and not with a view to the sale or distribution of any part thereof (except as otherwise contemplated by the Transfer Form). Assignee further agrees not to make any disposition of all or any part of the Interest without the consent of the General Partner, in accordance with the terms of the Partnership Agreement.
- (k) The transactions contemplated by the Transfer Form will not cause the Partnership to be characterized as a “publicly traded partnership,” as such term is defined in Sections 7704(b) and 469(k) of the Code, and will not materially increase the risk that the Partnership will be so characterized.
- (l) Assignee does not have, in acquiring the Interest, a principal purpose of permitting the Partnership to satisfy the 100 partner limitation contained in Treasury Regulations Section 1.7704-1(h)(1) and, to the best of Assignee’s knowledge, no owner of a beneficial interest in Assignee has such a purpose.
- (m) Assignee agrees to deliver to the General Partner any documents, certificates, or other information, executed in such form as the General Partner may reasonably require to effect the transfer of the Interest under the terms of the Partnership Agreement. Assignee agrees that the signature page to the Transfer Form shall be treated as if it were a counterpart signature page to the Partnership Agreement (including any and all amendments thereto) with respect to the Interest.
- (n) Assignee agrees to (i) provide any form, certification, or other document and information reasonably requested by and acceptable to the General Partner that is necessary for the Partnership to prevent withholding or qualify for a reduced rate of withholding or backup withholding in any jurisdiction from or through which the Partnership receives payments, or to satisfy reporting or other obligations under the Code and the United States Treasury Regulations; (ii) update or replace such form, certification, or other document and information in accordance with its terms or subsequent amendments; and (iii) otherwise comply with any reporting obligations imposed by the United States or any other jurisdiction, including reporting obligations that may be imposed by future legislation. If, and to the extent that, the Partnership is required to make any payment, withholding, or deduction as a consequence of Assignee failing to comply in a timely manner with the foregoing requirements, the Partnership shall be entitled to, at the discretion of the General Partner, specially allocate such expense to Assignee’s Capital Account or require the withdrawal of all or any portion of the Interest. In the event that the Partnership is required to pay federal, state, local, or other taxes with respect to Assignee, the Partnership will deduct the amounts so paid from Assignee’s Capital Account promptly following such payment, and if the balance in Assignee’s Capital Account is insufficient, Assignee is required to reimburse the Partnership for any such excess within a reasonable time after a request therefor.
- (o) The information contained in any IRS Form W-9 (or applicable IRS Form W-8) delivered by Assignee in connection with the Transfer Form is true, correct, and complete in all respects. Assignee shall promptly notify the General Partner if any of such representations, warranties, or information cease to be true, correct, and complete in any respect after the date hereof.

- (p) If Assignee is an existing investor in the Partnership or any other private investment vehicle sponsored by the Investment Manager or its affiliates, then except as disclosed in writing by Assignee to the General Partner, the information contained in the Subscriber Information Form most recently delivered by Assignee in connection therewith is true, correct, and complete in all respects as of the date hereof. If Assignee is not such an existing investor, the information contained in the Subscriber Information Form delivered by Assignee in connection with the Transfer Form is true, correct, and complete in all respects. Assignee shall promptly notify the General Partner if any such representations, warranties, or information cease to be true, correct, and complete in any respect after the date hereof.

4. Additional Representations and Warranties

In addition to the other representations and warranties made pursuant to these Terms, each of Assignor and Assignee severally represents and warrants as follows (in relation to itself and not to the other):

- (a) Neither the General Partner nor the Investment Manager advised either party as to the appropriate consideration for this transfer, and the amount of any such consideration was determined by arms' length bargaining between Assignor and Assignee. None of the Partnership, the General Partner, or the Investment Manager, or any members, constituent partners, equity holders, officers, directors, managers, employees, or agents thereof (collectively, "Associated Persons"), has acted, with respect to the transactions contemplated by the Transfer Form, as an advisor, finder, agent, broker, or dealer on behalf of either Assignor or Assignee.
- (b) Assignor or Assignee, as applicable, has conducted its own independent review and analysis of the transactions contemplated by the Transfer Form without reliance upon any advice or guidance provided by the Partnership, the General Partner, the Investment Manager, or any Associated Persons. To the extent that it has reviewed or otherwise relied upon any statements, reports, or other information provided by the Partnership, the General Partner, the Investment Manager, or any Associated Person, such party acknowledges and agrees that such persons have, and shall have, no obligation or liability with regard to the accuracy or completeness of such statements, reports, or other information. Without limitation, Assignor and Assignee acknowledge and agree that: (i) the periodic reports provided by the Partnership to the Limited Partners (including annual financial statements) are for general informational purposes only; (ii) it is inherently difficult to determine the value of investment securities held by the Partnership, and no representation has been made that the value of investment securities set forth in the books and records of the Partnership reflects the true fair market value of such securities; (iii) any materials prepared or delivered in connection with the original issuance of the Interest may be materially inaccurate with respect to the Interest due to circumstances arising after the preparation of such materials; and (iv) none of the General Partner, the Investment Manager, the Partnership, or any Associated Person has approved or endorsed any information assembled, compiled, developed, or otherwise provided by a third party.
- (c) The Transfer Form, these Terms, and the Partnership Agreement contain provisions that are complex and technical in nature. Assignor and Assignee severally acknowledge that none of the Partnership, the General Partner, or the Investment Manager is responsible for advising any party with respect to the legal implications resulting from the transfer described herein, including, without limitation, any income tax, ERISA, or other regulatory considerations. Assignor and Assignee severally acknowledge that each has sought and obtained the advice of its own independent legal and tax counsel with respect to the implications of this transfer before executing the Transfer Form and has consulted with such counsel to the extent it deems appropriate.

- (d) The transfer of the Interest will not be effected on or through (i) a United States national, regional, or local securities exchange, (ii) a foreign securities exchange, or (iii) an interdealer quotation system that regularly disseminates firm buy or sell quotations by identified brokers or dealers. Each of Assignor and Assignee further represents that it is not, and that the proposed transfer and acquisition of the Interest, as applicable, will not be made by, through, or on behalf of, (i) a person, such as a broker or dealer, making a market in interests in the Partnership, or (ii) a person who makes available to the public bid or offer quotes with respect to interests in the Partnership.
- (e) The transfer of the Interest is exempt from registration under the Securities Act and any other applicable securities laws.

5. Anti-Money Laundering Matters

Assignee certifies, represents, warrants, and agrees as follows:

- (a) Any amounts paid by Assignee to the Partnership are and will be from legitimate sources in connection with its regular business activities and are not and will not be directly or indirectly derived from activities that contravene federal, state, or international laws and regulations, including anti-money laundering laws and regulations. Assignee declares that the Interest will not be held in violation of any applicable laws.
- (b) Federal regulations and Executive Orders administered by the U.S. Treasury Department's Office of Foreign Assets Control ("OFAC") prohibit, among other things, the participation in transactions with, and the provision of services to, certain foreign countries, territories, entities, and individuals. Assignee represents and warrants that, to the best of its knowledge, none of (i) Assignee, (ii) any person controlling or controlled by Assignee, (iii) any person with a beneficial interest in Assignee, or (iv) any person for whom Assignee is acting as agent or nominee in connection with the acquisition of the Interest, is a country, territory, individual, or entity named on an OFAC list, nor is a person or entity prohibited under any program administered by OFAC. Assignee is encouraged to review the OFAC website prior to making these representations.
- (c) Assignee agrees to promptly notify the General Partner if Assignee becomes aware of any change in the information set forth in the representations in this Section 5. The Partnership may be obligated to freeze the account of Assignee, either by prohibiting additional Capital Contributions or investments from Assignee, withholding distributions, or segregating the assets in the account in compliance with governmental regulation, and the Partnership may also be required to report such action and to disclose Assignee's identity to OFAC. Assignee acknowledges that the General Partner may, by written notice to Assignee, withhold distributions to Assignee if the General Partner deems it reasonably necessary to do so to comply with anti-money laundering regulations applicable to the Partnership, the General Partner, or any of the Partnership's other service providers.
- (d) Assignee represents and warrants that, to the best of its knowledge, none of (i) Assignee, (ii) any person controlling or controlled by Assignee, (iii) any person with a beneficial interest in Assignee, or (iv) any person for whom Assignee is acting as agent or nominee in connection with the Interest, is a senior foreign political figure, or any immediate family member or close associate of a senior foreign political figure, as those terms are understood under applicable anti-money laundering regulations.
- (e) If Assignee is a non-U.S. banking institution (a "Foreign Bank"), or if Assignee receives deposits from, makes payments on behalf of, or handles other financial transactions related to a Foreign Bank, Assignee represents and warrants that the Foreign Bank: (i) has a fixed address, other than solely an electronic address, in a country in which the Foreign Bank is authorized to conduct banking activities; (ii) employs one or more individuals on a full-time basis; (iii) maintains operating records related to its banking activities; (iv) is subject to

inspection by the banking authority that licensed the Foreign Bank to conduct banking activities; and (v) does not provide banking services to any other Foreign Bank that does not have a physical presence in any country and that is not a regulated affiliate.

- (f) The Partnership and the General Partner reserve the right to request such information as is necessary to verify the identity of Assignee. Assignee shall promptly on demand provide such information and execute and deliver such documents as the Partnership or the General Partner may request to verify the accuracy of Assignee's representations and warranties herein or to comply with any law or regulation to which the Partnership may be subject. In the event of delay or failure by Assignee to produce any information required for verification purposes, the General Partner may refuse to process the transactions contemplated herein or withhold distributions until proper information has been provided.
- (g) If Assignee is an entity, Assignee represents and warrants that it has anti-money laundering policies and procedures in place that comply with applicable anti-money laundering laws and regulations and that such policies and procedures are applied on a consistent basis.

6. Indemnification

Each of Assignor and Assignee acknowledges that it understands the meaning and legal consequences of the representations, warranties, and certifications made by each in Sections 2, 3, 4, and 5 above, as applicable, and each agrees, jointly and severally, to indemnify and hold harmless the Partnership, the General Partner, the Investment Manager, and each partner thereof from and against any and all losses, damages, or liabilities due to or arising out of (i) a breach of any obligation, representation, or warranty of or by such party, or (ii) any action, suit, claim, proceeding, arbitration, governmental inquiry, or investigation pending or threatened at law or in equity before or by any instrumentality, domestic or foreign, that results in the invalidation of, or prevents in any material respect the consummation of, the transactions contemplated by the Transfer Form, except where any such loss, damage, or liability arises as a result of the fraud, bad faith, willful misconduct, gross negligence, reckless disregard of fiduciary duty, or willful and material breach of the Partnership Agreement by the Partnership or any partner thereof (other than Assignor or Assignee). Notwithstanding the foregoing, nothing contained herein shall be construed so as to relieve, or attempt to relieve, the Partnership, the General Partner, the Investment Manager, or any partner thereof of any liability to the extent (and only to the extent) such liability may not be waived, modified, or limited under applicable law (including liability under certain U.S. securities laws which, under certain circumstances, may impose liability even on persons acting in good faith).

7. Successors and Assigns

The parties, and their assignees and legal successors, intend that the Partnership shall be a third-party beneficiary of the Transfer Form (incorporating these Terms) and shall be entitled to rely on all of the representations, warranties, covenants, and agreements set forth herein as if it were a party hereto. The obligations of each party hereunder shall not be assignable without the consent of the General Partner, and shall survive the termination or dissolution of such party.

8. Tax Matters

Assignee agrees and covenants that it shall not make an election under Section 732(d) of the Code with respect to property distributed to it by the Partnership without the prior written consent of the General Partner. The General Partner may, but shall not be obligated to, cause the Partnership to make an election under Section 754 of the Code or an election to be treated as an "electing investment partnership" within the meaning of Section 743(e) of the Code. If the Partnership elects to be treated as an electing investment partnership, Assignor and Assignee shall (i) reasonably cooperate with the Partnership to maintain such status, (ii) not take any action that would be inconsistent with such election, (iii) provide the General Partner with any information necessary to allow the Partnership to comply with its obligations to make tax basis adjustments under Sections 734 or 743 of the Code and

its tax reporting and other obligations as an electing investment partnership, and (iv) provide the General Partner, promptly upon request, with the information required under Section 6031(b) of the Code or otherwise to be furnished to the Partnership. Whether or not the Partnership makes such election, promptly upon request, Assignor and Assignee shall provide the General Partner with any information related to such party necessary to allow the Partnership to comply with its obligations to make tax basis adjustments under Sections 734 or 743 of the Code and any other U.S. federal income tax reporting obligations of the Partnership. If the Partnership does not qualify as an electing investment partnership and is therefore required to make such tax basis adjustment as a result of the transfer of the Interest, Assignor and Assignee shall reimburse the Partnership or the General Partner for any expenses incurred in connection with the making of such tax basis adjustment.

9. Miscellaneous

- (a) Upon execution of the Transfer Form by the General Partner, the General Partner consents to the transfer and assignment of the Interest and agrees that Assignee, automatically and without any further action by any of the parties, shall become a Limited Partner of the Partnership in substitution of Assignor with respect to the Interest, and the books and records of the Partnership shall be amended to reflect Assignee as a Limited Partner with a Capital Account balance equal to the Capital Account balance associated with the Interest, with all of the rights and obligations of a Limited Partner as set forth in the Partnership Agreement with respect to the Interest as of the Effective Date.
- (b) As of the Effective Date, Assignee, by execution and delivery of the Transfer Form, agrees to be bound by all of the terms and conditions of the Partnership Agreement (including any and all amendments thereto).
- (c) Each of Assignor and Assignee will bear its own expenses incurred in connection with the transfer contemplated herein. Assignor and Assignee will jointly bear any expenses, including legal fees and costs, incurred by the Partnership or the General Partner in connection with the transactions contemplated by the Transfer Form.
- (d) The Transfer Form may be executed in more than one counterpart with the same effect as if the parties executing the several counterparts had all executed one counterpart.
- (e) The Transfer Form and these Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas without giving effect to any conflicts or choice of laws provisions, whether arising under the laws of Texas or any other jurisdiction, that would cause the application of the domestic substantive laws of any other jurisdiction. Each of Assignor and Assignee irrevocably agrees that any suit, action, or proceeding with respect to the Transfer Form, these Terms, the Partnership, or any transactions relating thereto must be brought exclusively in the federal or state courts located in Harris County, Texas. Each of Assignor and Assignee irrevocably submits to the exclusive jurisdiction of such courts with respect to any such suit, action, or proceeding, consents that service of process as provided by Texas law may be made upon it, and agrees that it may not claim that any such suit, action, or proceeding has been brought in an inconvenient forum. Each of Assignor and Assignee further irrevocably consents to the service of process out of any of the aforesaid courts, in any such suit, action, or proceeding, by the mailing of copies of such documents, by certified or registered mail, return receipt requested, addressed to each party at the current address of the party then appearing on the records of the Partnership.
- (f) **TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, EACH OF ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE KNOWINGLY, VOLUNTARILY, AND INTENTIONALLY WAIVES ITS RIGHT TO A TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY LEGAL ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THE TRANSFER FORM, THESE TERMS, THE PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT, THE PARTNERSHIP, OR ANY TRANSACTIONS RELATING THERETO. THIS WAIVER APPLIES TO ANY LEGAL ACTION OR PROCEEDING, WHETHER**

SOUNDING IN CONTRACT, TORT, OR OTHERWISE. EACH OF ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE ACKNOWLEDGES THAT IT HAS RECEIVED THE ADVICE OF COMPETENT COUNSEL.

By executing the applicable CAZ Investments Transfer Form, the Assignor and the Assignee acknowledge that they have read, understood, and agreed to be bound by these Standard Transfer Terms (Version 1.0, effective July 2026).